City Civil & Sessions Court, Bhadra. Ahmedabad - 380 001.



STD Code : 079

EPABX : 25512051

Fax : 25512003

Email :cccourt-ahd@gujarat gov.in

Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat Letter No.C.0104/2023, dated 22.12.2023 Read: and a copy of letter dated 06.11.2023 of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India along with Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India).

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 01 OF 2024

## (ACCESSIBILITY COMMITTEE)

In pursuance of directions contained in the letter dated 06.11.2023 of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India along-with Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India 2022) and as directed vide letter dated 22.12.2023 by the Hou'ble High Court of Gujarat, the undersigned is pleased to constitute "Accessibility Committee" as hereunder for establishment of this Court, to comply with the directions issued in the Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India).

1. Mr. P.H. Sheth, Judge : Chairman 2. Mr. J.K. Prajapati, Judge : Member 3. Mr. R.J. Gogda, Advocate : Member 4. Mrs. Sneha D. Shah, Court Manager : Member

5. Mr. M.F. Shaikh, Bench Clerk Gr.I / District System Administrator

: Member

\* E-mail ID of Committee: accessibilitycommitteeccc@gmail.com

\* Contact Number: 079-25512051

The Committee is instructed to follow the directions contained in the Standard Operating Procedure for Preparing Accessible Court Documents (E-Committee, Supreme Court of India) scrupulously,

City Civil & Sessions Court. Ahmedabad. Date: 01.01.2024

(Kamal M. Sojitra) Principal Judge

## Copy forwarded with compliments to:

- 1) The Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad. (By letter)
- 2) All the Committee Members.
- Copy be displayed on Notice Board and be published on the Website of this Court.
- 4) The President, Ahmedabad Bar Association
- 5) The President, Small Causes Court Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
- 6) The President, Family Court Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
- 7) The Public Prosecutor, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 8) The Government Pleader, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 9) Subject File.